RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

Table 2 Composition, density and flame retardancy of the PU/EG/HQ
composites
Sample
PU
(wt%)
EG
(wt%)
HQ
(wt%)
Density
(g cm�3) UL-94 LOI (%)
PU 100 — — 0.073 NR 19.2
PU-25EG 75 25 — 0.084 V-0 36.7
PU-20EG 80 20 — 0.075 V-0 35.1
PU-15EG 85 15 — 0.077 V-0 30.5
PU-14EG-1HQ 85 14 1 0.074 V-0 28.5
PU-12EG-3HQ 85 12 3 0.072 V-0 28.8
PU-10EG-5HQ 85 10 5 0.070 V-0 28.7
Table 3 Cone calorimetry data of the PU/EG/HQ compositesa
Sample t-PHRR (s) PHRR (kW m�2) THR (MJ m�2)
PU 45 310.0 40.7
PU-15EG 25 123.4 37.3